
 

 
Child car seat check 

sign locations 

 

 

Northwest region 

Beltrami County 

ISD31 and Beltrami County TZD, 1901 15th St NW, Bemidji, MN 

Kala Henkensiefken     218-333-3225     kala_henkensiefken@isd31.net 

Polk County 

Altru Clinic, 400 S Minnesota St, Crookston, MN 

Joann Munter     218-563-2010     joann.munter@co.polk.mn.us 

Roseau County 

LifeCare Public Health, 715 Delmore Dr, Roseau, MN 

Brooke Homstad     218-463-3211     bhomstad@lifecaremc.com 

 

Northeast 

Koochiching County 

International Falls EMS/Fire/Rescue, 600 4th St, International Falls, MN  

Samantha Butts     218-283-2929     sammyb@ci.international-falls.mn.us 

 

West Central 

Stevens County 

Options for Women, 615 Atlantic Ave, Morris, MN 

Cate O’Keefe     320-589-0300     csd.optionsforwomen.morris@gmail.com 
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East Central 

Crow Wing County 

Brainerd Police Department, 225 East River Rd, Brainerd, MN 

Jay Personius     218-829-2805     jay.personius@ci.brainerd.mn.us 

Wright County 

Wright County Public Health, 3650 Braddock Ave NE, Suite 2100, Buffalo, MN  

Kai Sin     763-682-7354     Kai.Sin@co.wright.mn.us    

 

Metro 

Hennepin County 

Hopkins Police Department, 1010 First St, South Hopkins, MN 

Anne Marie Buck     952-548-6407     abuck@hopkinsmn.com 

Scott County 

Scott County Sheriff’s Office, 301 S Fuller St, Shakopee, MN 

Deputy Amy Lueck     952-923-3160     alueck@co.scott.mn.us 

Washington County 

Stillwater Fire Department, 250 Maryknoll Dr N, Stillwater, MN 

Judy Brueghel     651-351-4963     jbrueghel@ci.stillwater.mn.us 

 

South Central 

Blue Earth County 

SCEMS/Southern CPS Liaison, 102 Industrial Dr, Eagle Lake, MN 

Sheila Denton     507-236-8152     sheila.denton@scmnems.org 

Nobles County 

Helping Hand Pregnancy Center, 910 3rd Ave, Worthington, MN  

Susan Voehl     507-350-9472     svoehl@frontier.com 
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Steele County 

Steele County Public Health, 635 Florence Ave, Owatonna, MN 

Andrea Marshall     507-444-7661     andrea.marshall@co.steele.mn.us 

 

Southeast 

Freeborn County 

Freeborn County Public Health, 411 S Broadway, Albert Lea, MN 

Michelle Severtson     507-377-5100     michelle.severtson@co.freebron.mn.us 

Fillmore County 

Fillmore County Public Health, 902 Houston St NW, Suite 2, Preston, MN  

Brenda Leigh Pohlman     507-765-2636     bpohlman@co.fillmore.mn.us 
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